

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7861/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2015 in RFA No. 331/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BRAHAM DEV & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the exemplar sale-deeds relied upon by the petitioners, namely, Ex.P-3 to Ex.P-13 mentioned in the paragraph 12 of the reference order was not considered by the High Court. The sale-deeds considered by the High Court are stated in paragraph 35 of the High Court Order. The contention on behalf of the petitioners needs examination.

Issue notice.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Asha Soni)
Court Master