

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC Nos.5789-5825/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2015 in RFA Nos.4300/2012, 6209/2012, 1661/2013, 2357/2013, 6677/2012, 7081/2012, 7082/2012, 7083/2012, 7084/2012, 7085/2012, 1089/2013, 3500/2013, 4301/2013, 3511/2013, 6352/2014, 7102/2012, 7107/2012, 7098/2012, 7103/2012, 7104/2012, 7095/2012, 7096/2012, 7097/2012, 7088/2012, 7089/2012, 7090/2012, 7091/2012, 7099/2012, 7086/2012, 7087/2012, 7092/2012, 7093/2012, 7105/2012, 7106/2012, 7094/2012, 7100/2012, 7101/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

INDER PARKASH ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., permission to file SLP, substitution and office report)

Date : 18/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions
is granted.

Application(s) for condonation of delay in
filing application for substitution is allowed.

Application(s) for substitution of deceased
petitioner is allowed.

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s), the names of proforma respondents be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.7861 of 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master