

SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter
Listed on.
Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.13267-87 OF
2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ved Pal & Ors. Etc Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.4.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay in filing application for bringing L.Rs. Of deceased petitioner(s) is condoned.

Applications for bringing L.Rs. of deceased petitioner(s) are allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.7861 of 2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies till date, hence show cause notice could not be issued.

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Dated this the 9th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr.Satish Kumar, Adv.
11, Abul Fazal Road, Bengali Market, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR