

ITEM NO.28+63

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC Nos.10242-10247/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2015 in RFA Nos.6208/2012, 7011/2012, 7012/2012, 2598/2013, 7014/2012 and 7010/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KANWAR PAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10317/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11912/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC Nos. 11998-11999/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tathagat Harh Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Saroha, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Badiar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2016.07.02

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

12:52:05 IST

Reason:

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the

petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.7861 of 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master