

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 03.11.2015 is barred by time by 169 days and Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is tagged with SLP (C) CC No. 14576 of 2016 Entitled Hari Kishan And Ors. Versus State Of Haryana And Ors. as both are arising out of common order.

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of August, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip