

SECTION IVB

Listed on 09.09.2016
Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.70
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 7861,
13267-13287, 17489, 17490, 16892-16893, 16973-78, 24193,
24194 of 2016

Braham Dev & Anr. Etc. etc. Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc. etc. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 7861/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.04.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the exemplar sale-deeds relied upon by the petitioners, namely, Ex.P-3 to Ex.P-13 mentioned in the paragraph 12 of the reference order was not considered by the High Court. The sale-deeds considered by the High Court are stated in paragraph 35 of the High Court Order. The contention on behalf of the petitioners needs examination.

Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents on 18.04.2016 through registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from all the three respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

SLP (C) No. 13267-13287/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay in filing application for bringing L.Rs. of deceased petitioner(s) is condoned.

Applications for bringing L.Rs. of deceased petitioner(s) are allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.7861 of 2016."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents on 30.08.2016 through registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from all the three respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

SLP (C) Nos. 17489, 17490, 16892-93, 16973-78/2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.7861 of 2016."

SLP (C) No. 17489/2016

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 25.07.2016 to all the four respondents. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

SLP (C) No. 17490/2016

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on

21.07.2016 to all the three respondents. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

SLP (C) No. 16892-93/2016

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 08.09.2016 to both the respondents. Service is awaited.

SLP (C) No.16973-16978/2016

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 25.07.2016 to all the respondents. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

SLP (C) No. 24193 and 24194/2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased petitioner No. 9 is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 7861 of 2016."

SLP (C) No. 24193/2016

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 08.09.2016 to all the six respondents. Service is awaited.

SLP (C) No. 24194/2016

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 30.08.2016 to all the three respondents. As per tracking report, all items have been delivered at Sonapat HO but

neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back in respect of the said respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter is listed before the Id. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip