

^ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7861/2016
BRAHAM DEV & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13267-13287/2016

SLP(C) No. 17489/2016

SLP(C) No. 17490/2016

SLP(C) No. 16892-16893/2016

SLP(C) No. 16973-16978/2016

SLP(C) No. 24193/2016

SLP(C) No. 24194/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms.Eliza B.Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr.Shailendra Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S. L. Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Samar Vijay Singh,Adv.

Dr.Monika Gusain,Adv.

â- |.....2

ITEM NO.70

-2-

SC7861/2016

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is awaited in respect of all the respondents. However,
Mr.Samar Vijay Singh , Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the
respondent No.1(State) in all the matters. He seeks and is given
two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the four weeks time to
file the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is
directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondent
within one week after filing the vakalatnama.
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
all the other respondents.
List the matter again on 24.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB