

SECTION IVB

Listed on 24.10.2016

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.84
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 7861,
13267-13287, 17489, 17490, 16892-16893, 16973-78, 24193,
24194 of 2016

Braham Dev & Anr. Etc. etc. Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc. etc. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar's Court on 09.09.2016, when the following
Order was passed:-

" Service is awaited in respect of all
the respondents. However, Mr. Samar Vijay
Singh, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for
the respondent No.1(State) in all the
matters. He seeks and is given two weeks
time to file the vakalatnama and the four
weeks time to file the counter affidavit.
Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed
to serve the copy of pleadings to the said
respondent within one week after filing the
vakalatnama.

Await the return of the service of
notice already issued to all the other
respondents.

List the matter again on 24.10.2016."

SLP (C) Nos. 7861 and 13267-13287/2016

It is submitted that pursuant to above mentioned
order, no one has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance
on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in all the SLPs. Hence no
Counter Affidavit. Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Advocate for
the petitioner has filed proof of service that he had
served copies of the pleadings on Dr. Monika Guain,
Standing counsel for the State.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. card nor
unserved cover containing notice has been received back

in respect of all the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all the three respondents.

SLP (C) Nos. 17489, 17490, 16892-93, 16973-78, 24193, 24194 of 2016

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of State of Haryana in all the above mentioned matters.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back in respect of all the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is not complete

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip