

Listed on 24.11.2016
Before Registrar Court No. 2
Item No. 68

SECTION IV-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 7861 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BRAHAM DEV & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned along with other connected matters was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 24.10.2016 when the following order was passed :

"In all the matters, service is awaited in respect of the respondents. However, Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Counsel undertakes to appear for the respondents (State of Haryana) in all the matters. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 7861/2016 has served the copy of the pleadings to the respondents and filed the proof also.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the other unserved respondents in SLP (C) No. 24193/2016.

List the matter again on 24.11.2016."

It is submitted that despite the undertaking, no one has filed Vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of State – Respondent.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd Day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vashisht, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a