

ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 7861/2016
BRAHAM DEV & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 24/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Ld. Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana has taken time twice for filing the Vakalatnama and Counter affidavit, but he has not done the needful so far. As requested by Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate, one week's time is granted for filing the Vakalatnama and four weeks time is granted for filing the counter affidavit. After expiry of five weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court with appropriate office report.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS