

\212!Item No.42 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17489/2016

SURAT SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) Nos. 7861/2016

SLP(C) Nos. 11299-11335/2016

SLP(C) Nos. 13731-13733/2016

SLP(C) Nos. 13267-13287/2016

SLP(C) Nos. 13334/2016

SLP(C) Nos. 17490/2016

SLP(C) Nos. 16892-16893/2016

SLP(C) Nos. 16973-16978/2016

SLP(C) Nos. 24193/2016

SLP(C) Nos. 24194/2016

SLP(C) Nos. 26842/2016

(With office report)

Date : 08/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Item No.42 2

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 16892-16893/2016

Service of notice is complete on both the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given four weeks time, as last chance to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. After expiry of said period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 7861 and 24194/2016

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given four weeks time, as last chance to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. After expiry of said period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Item No.42 3

SLP(C) Nos. 17489,17490,16973-16978 and 11299-11335/2016

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given four weeks time, as last chance to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the other respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 13731-13733,13334, 13267-13287 and 26842/2016
Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr.
Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the
respondent No.1. He seeks and is given four weeks time, as
last chance to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.
Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to
respondent No.3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioners within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 24193/2016

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr.
Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the
respondent No.1. He seeks and is given four weeks time, as
last chance to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.
Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to
respondent Nos.3 and 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel
for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

List again on 21.4.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG