

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7861/2016

BRAHAM DEV &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11299-11335/2016  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 13731-13733/2016  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 13267-13287/2016  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 13334/2016  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 17489/2016  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 17490/2016  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 16892-16893/2016  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 16973-16978/2016  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 24193/2016  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 24194/2016  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 26842/2016  
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht,Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. S. L. Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gosain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (c) No. 7861/2016

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

In all other matters, two weeks' time as last chance is given to the Id.counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 08.03.2017 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 21.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

ss