

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC Nos.8777-8832/2017
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2015
 in RFA Nos. 1661/2013, 2144/2013, 2345/2013, 2357/2013,
 2598/2013, 3511/2013, 464/2013, 6191/2013, 6207/2012,
 6208/2012, 7009/2012, 7010/2012, 7011/2012, 7013/2012,
 7014/2012, 7018/2012, 7019/2012, 7022/2012, 7024/2012,
 7025/2012, 7027/2012, 7034/2012, 7035/2012, 7038/2012,
 7040/2012, 7047/2012, 7050/2012, 7052/2012, 7059/2012,
 7060/2012, 7061/2012, 7062/2012, 7063/2012, 7065/2012,
 7066/2012, 7067/2012, 7070/2012, 7071/2012, 7072/2012,
 7076/2012, 7079/2012, 7083/2012, 7094/2012, 7095/2012,
 7096/2012, 7100/2012, 7103/2012, 7107/2012, 7390/2012,
 7471/2012, 7472/2012, 7473/2012, 7474/2012, 7476/2012,
 7479/2012, 7482/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
 at Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION LTD (NOW HARYANA STATE

INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION LTD.) & ORS. ETC. ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIRYAVERT AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These special leave petitions will be taken
 up for consideration after the review petitions(s)

2

in terms of the order of this Court dated

22.07.2016 in Special Leave Petition (C)..CC

Nos.13007-13069 of 2016, is/are disposed of.

The execution of the award shall remain

stayed subject to the petitioner-Authority (Haryana

State Industrial & Infrastructure Development

Corporation Ltd.) paying the amount due as per the

award of the Reference Court.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master