

ÂITEM NO.32

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s). 8961/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2015
in RFA No. 2553/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

ATTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA THR. COLLECTOR. SONIPAT AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh S. Badiar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Narender S. Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner
and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.7861 of 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master