

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 7861/2016
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 03-11-2015
IN RFA NO. 331/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

BRAHAM DEV & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY D.NOS. 12479/2017 AND 17661/2017 ARE LISTED AGAINST THIS
MATTER.)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.....D.NO.12479/2017

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 41776/2017)

SLP(C) NO. 18292/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 18-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 7861/16

Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shrikant Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

D.NO.12479/17

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

SLP 18292/17

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

