

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

Diary No(s). 25309/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgments and orders dated 21-11-2016 in RARF No. 455/2016 and 03-11-2015 in RFA No. 7048/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJ KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No.25311/2017

(IA No.82496/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and  
IA No.82497/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners  
and perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing certified  
copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.24193 of  
2016.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER